502352740 05/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| CONVENIENCE DADTIVEDATA | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Stanley W. Sipe | 08/05/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Siemens Industry, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3333 Old Milton Parkway |
| City: | Alpharetta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30005 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13855325 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7323213014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213026

Email: ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Baker

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2009P14009 US02 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jessica Thomas |
| Signature: | /jt/ |
| Date: | 05/20/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030443 FRAME: 0311 1385

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, STANLEY W. SIPE, residing at 204 Yosemite Drive, Mansfield, TX 76063, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED ADDRESS DIRECTORY UPDATING

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

I hereby declare that all statements made herein on my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 USC §1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

| Full Name of First Inventor: | |
|---|----------------|
| STANLEY W. SIPE | <u> </u> |
| Inventor's Signature Many 1 | Date: 8-5-2010 |
| Residence: Mansfield, Texas | |
| Citizenship: United States | , |
| Post Office Address: 204 Yosemite Drive, Mans | ield, TX 76063 |